## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chulwoo Kim	01/28/2008
Minyoung Song	01/28/2008
Sunghoon Ahn	01/28/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL & ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	Anam-dong-5(o)-ga, Seongbuk-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	136-701	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	12022761

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KYO-125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin - 29,102

Total Attachments: 2

source=KYO-125\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0980

500452442

\$40.00 12

source=KYO-125\_ASS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0981

WHEREAS Kim Chulwoo / Song Minyoung /	Ahn Sunghoon, hereinafter referred to collectively as
the assignor, has invented a certain improvement re	elating to Apparatus and Method for clock generation
with piecewise linear modulation.  [ x ] the inventor(s) declaration for said application	n being executed concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office;
[ ] said application having been filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office on
Avrich Allen Wood and Nicholas S. Bromer of RAF	torneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. BIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington
D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Applicati	ion Serial No) the application serial
number of said application when known;	
AND WHEREAS Korea University Industrial	& Academic Collaboration Foundation , hereinafter
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
application, including any and all divisions and cor	ntinuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any
and all patents which may be granted therefor, including thereof;	cluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in co	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to sai	id assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and terest in and to said application, including any and all
divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to	said invention and any and all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewals,	reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and
said assignee's successors and assigns, to have,	hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including the said invention and any and all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewals,	reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights
powers, privileges and advantages in anywise aris	sing from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term
or terms of any and all such patents when g	ranted, including any and all renewals, reissues and id assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns
in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said as	ssignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, i
this assignment had not been made.	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform	, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	nereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and to said assignee, and said assignee's successors a	all divisions and continuations thereof, and assigns, in accordance herewith.
요 있는 보고 100mm 전기 이번 보고 하는 100mm (Feb. 100mm) (Feb. 100mm) (Feb. 100mm) (Feb. 100mm) (Feb. 100mm) (Feb. 100mm)	
EXECUTED, this <u>28</u> day of	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: Signature dub Bi
Signature:	Signature
Name:	Name: Kim Chulwoo
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
, 1W111T1	
Address	
Address:	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Reference

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: Minyowng Long Signature Minyowng Long
Signature:	Signature
Name:	
Address:	(2) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Signature:	대한 마음이 현실을 하는 것이 되었다. 현실을 하는 것이 없는 것이 사람들이 없는 것이 없는 것이다. 그런 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없었다면 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이었다면 없었다면 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없었다면 없
Name:	
Address:	
	사용하는 가능한 보고 있는 분들이 되었다. 그는 사용 기술을 보고 있다. 
	. 1 - 1 - 시간 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.	원리 경기 교육도 이 발표를 한 경기 경기를 받았다. 임소기를 전혀들고 있다면 보면 보다는 기를 했다.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature Sunghoon Ahn
Name:	그 이 그 아이들의 그는 경기가 되었다. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 그리고 그를 가는 바람이 되었다. 그는
Address:	
	가는 사용 그를 잃었다. 그를 통해가 있는데 
Signature:	보다는 문항로 발발되는 문화가 되었다. 1905년 - 1일 대한민국 대한민국 대한민국 (1915년 - 1917년 - 19
Name:	<u>보면</u> 클로봇 바로 바로 프로젝트 다시 그는 이 스누
Address:	수, 이번 관련하실 발표를 보고 있다. (14 12) : 
	- 1985 - 클로마이 4번째 158일 보통하는 15일 시간 10일 10일 10일 10일 10일 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 1983 - 19
RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.	